UCSan Diego

SKAGGS SCHOOL or PHARMACY
o PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

Pharm.D. Program Quality Indicators

NAPLEX Passing Rates for First Time Takers: Average = 100% over the last 5+ years

Graduating Class Year Pass Rate
2009 100%
2010 100%
2011 100%
2012 100%
2013 98%
2014 100%
2015 100%

Comprehensive Exam Required before Entering APPEs: Average = 100% over the last 5+ years

Graduating Class Year Pass Rate
2009 100%
2010 100%
2011 100%
2012 100%
2013 100%
2014 100%
2015 100%

On-Time Graduation Rate: Average = 98% over the last 5+ years

Graduating Class Year On-Time Graduation %
2009 98%
2010 97%
2011 95%
2012 100%
2013 100%
2014 95%
2015 98%

*  Percent Attrition Rate over the last 5 years was 2.3% (7/298)
* Percent Academic Dismissal Rate over the last 5 years was 0% (0/298)

* Number of Degrees Conferred over the last 5 years was 291 of 298 entering students (98%)
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Where Our Students Go After Graduation:

Percent of Class Continuing on to Postgraduate Training (Residencies/Fellowships) and Jobs:

Activity Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Residency 50.0% 39.1% 53.1% 55.4% 47.2% 43.6% 32.8% 492% 482% 50.0%
Fellowship 0.0% 0.0% 6.3% 10.7% 0.0% 1.8% 4.9% 3.4% 1.8% 1.9%
Community 20.8% 34.8% 21.9% 32.1% 453% 473% 50.8% 42.4% 44.6% 42.6%
Practice
Institutional 16.7% 17.4% 6.3% 0.0% 3.8% 5.5% 9.8% 3.4% 1.8% 3.7%
Practice
Other 12.5% 8.7% 12.5% 1.8% 3.8% 1.8% 1.6% 1.7% 3.6% 1.9%
(includes
PharmD/PhD)

TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UCSD SSPPS - Post Graduate Activity
Percentage of Activity by Year
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